

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.08.2024		CRJA No. 42 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Vikas Singh Yadav, proxy counsel for Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Ms. Lovely Grover, learned counsel appeared through V.C. was appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant vide order dated 14.07.2021 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court. 4. Now, the appellant is represented by private counsel, hence, Ms. Lovely Grover, Amicus Curiae, is accordingly relieved from her duty. 5. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. 6. Not objected to by the State counsel. 7. List this matter on 28.11.2024. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 06.08.2024 Akash